BY FACSIMILE AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

September 18, 1998

Randy Deitering
Acting Executive Director
President's Foreign Intelligence Advisory Board
Old Executive Office Building, Room 340
Washington, DC 20502

Re:	PFIAB Records and the JFK Assassination Records Collection Act, 44 U.S.C. § 2107

Dear Mr. Deitering:

At its meeting on September 14, 1998, the Review Board voted to accept the Review Board staff's recommendations concerning postponements within the PFIAB records. This vote will be reflected in a Federal Register notice. Thus, the set of redacted PFIAB records that the Review Board staff sent to you on September 8, 1998 accurately reflects the postponements which the Review Board voted to accept. The Review Board staff will send you a copy of the Record Identification Form for each record as well as a copy of the Review Board's Final Determination Form for each record. When the Review Board terminates its operations on September 30, 1998, Mr. Steven Tilley, Chief of the John F. Kennedy Assassination Collection at the National Archives and Records Administration will take custody of the records.

If you or your staff have any further questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Laura Denk, Esq. Executive Director